
Y17-737-RM  1 of 2 
Addendum 2 
April 12, 2017 
 

April 12, 2017 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 
Y17-737-RM / ADDENDUM #2 

ORANGE COUNTY CONVENTION CENTER HALL C DRIVEWAY IMPROVEMENT 
Bid Opening Date: April 18, 2017 

 
This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents.  Underlining 
indicates additions, deletions are indicated by strikethrough. 
 
A. The Bid Opening Date remains April 18, 2017 at 2:00 P.M. 
 
B. The following are questions/responses/clarifications: 

1. Question:   The plans indicate joint construction with dowels, is this joint  
    vertical or horizontal (with traffic or against traffic)?  
 

 Answer: The Joint is Longitudinal (with traffic).  For additional information    
 Refer to Sheet 4, Note 14, Sheet 4, Section 3.5B and Sheet 3 for joint detail.  

 
2. Question:  What material is recommended for the joint filler product?  
 
    Answer: Preformed Joint Filler (Use either Asphalt or Flexible Foam) 

 
3. Question: Do you want to use backer rod at the joint?  
 

     Answer: Use Preformed Joint Filler. 
 

4. Question: Can we use FDOT 6” limerock option in lieu of 12” Type B  
stabilization?  

 
Answer: The stabilization has been revised to Compacted Subgrade. Refer to       
Addendum #1. 

 
C. CHANGES TO SPECIFICATIONS: 

This addendum includes clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions, and 
revisions that take precedence over the original bid documents. Below is a list of 
the information contained herein. 

a. Added to Part G, paragraph 6. UTILITY COORDINATION:  
 
The attached Test Hole Data Reports is available to bidders as 
information only and solely for convenience of the bidders.  The COUNTY 
does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy or correctness of this 
information with respect to actual conditions. Refer to Part G, page G-4 
Article 9: Contractor’s Responsibility, Supplemental conditions.  
 

 



Y17-737-RM  2 of 2 
Addendum 2 
April 12, 2017 
 

b. Replace drawing sheet 6 with the attached revised sheet 6: Deleted 
label C3 in certain areas that are now labeled as C3A.  

c. In Part G, Page G-12, paragraph 15 delete the following:   

 • Orange County Building Department: 
  

The contractor shall obtain an Orange County Site Work permit for this 
project. 
 

D.  All other terms, conditions and specifications remain the same. 
 
 The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the 

applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the 
acknowledgement information on the addendum.  Either form of 
acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later than the date 
and time for receipt of the bid. 

 
Receipt acknowledged by: 
 
_________________________________   ____________________  
Authorized Signature     Date Signed 
 
_________________________________   ____________________ 
Title        Name of Firm  

 



E

ORANGE COUNTY CONVENTION CENTERFLORIDA
ENGINEERING
GROUP

Engineering the Future

FEG
5127 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 200
Orlando, FL 32809
Phone: 407 (895 (0324
Fax: 407 (895 (0325

www.feg-inc.us

HYATT REGENCY

INTERNATIONAL DRIVE

ORANGE COUNTY CONVENTION CENTER
 HALL C (MAIN LOBBY)

SITE GEOMETRY - PAVING PLAN 1"=30'

6 8

AutoCAD SHX Text
MH

AutoCAD SHX Text
LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
G1

AutoCAD SHX Text
G1

AutoCAD SHX Text
G1

AutoCAD SHX Text
G1

AutoCAD SHX Text
G1

AutoCAD SHX Text
G1

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARKING

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARKING

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
CANOPY

AutoCAD SHX Text
SAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
SAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
SAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
SAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
SAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
WM

AutoCAD SHX Text
WM

AutoCAD SHX Text
WM

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
FEG PROJECT NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TA-16-001

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT NAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONVENTION CENTER DRIVEWAY IMPROVEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
OCCC NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET 

AutoCAD SHX Text
OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
12-019;

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
VP/WH

AutoCAD SHX Text
04/06/17

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISE PLAN PER ENGINEER

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%USITE CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTES

AutoCAD SHX Text
C1.

AutoCAD SHX Text
#

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONCRETE PAVEMENT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT LIMITS

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW CONCRETE PAVEMENT IN HATCHED AREAS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UPLAN LEGEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING CURB & GUTTER TO REMAIN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
C2.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING STAMPED CONCRETE TO REMAIN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
C3.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING STORM INLET TO REMAIN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
C4.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW SPEED HUMPS PER DETAIL ON SHEETS 3 AND 7.

AutoCAD SHX Text
C5.

AutoCAD SHX Text
#

AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UGRADING KEYNOTES

AutoCAD SHX Text
G1.

AutoCAD SHX Text
MATCH EXISTING PAVEMENT GRADE AT PROJECT ENDS AND GUTTER ALONG ENTIRE PROJECT LIMITS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
UTILITIES COMPANIES: ORLANDO UTILITY COMMISSION  ORANGE COUNTY UTILITIES CENTURY LINK UTILITIES SHOWN ARE BASED UPON OCCC PLANS OR FIELD LOCATES BY UTILITIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING ALL UTILITIES WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAPHIC SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1"=30'

AutoCAD SHX Text
30'

AutoCAD SHX Text
15'

AutoCAD SHX Text
30'

AutoCAD SHX Text
60'

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO REMAIN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
C6.

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING LIGHT POLE TO REMAIN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
C7.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONSTRUCT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, FDOT TYPE "F".

AutoCAD SHX Text
C8.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPEED BUMP STAMPED PAVEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING STAMPED CONCRETE TO BE REPLACED.

AutoCAD SHX Text
C3A.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1










	April 12, 2017
	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA
	Bid Opening Date: April 18, 2017


